#### NARP

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0314614 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/11/2014 9:01:49 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY DEPARTMENTAL ENTITY, INC.

Company ID: 0314614 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/29/1993 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/11/2014 9:01:49 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

% DONNA RICHARDSON 922 FRANKLIN ST.

LOUISVILLE, KY 40206

### Registered Agent Name/Address

GREGORY C. POSTEL, M.D. % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY U OF L HOSPITAL 530 S. JACKSON ST., SUITE C07 LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

#### **Current Officers**

President Gregory C Postel % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

HOSPITAL,LOUISVILLE,KY 40202

Secretary Donna Richardson % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

HOSPITAL, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

Treasurer Donna Richardson % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

HOSPITAL, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

#### **Directors**

Director Gregory C Postel % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

HOSPITAL,LOUISVILLE,KY 40202

Director RICHARD GOLDWIN % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

Director James C Reed % DEPT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGY,U OF L

James C Reed // DEFT. OF DIAGNOSTIC RADIOLOGI, OF L

HOSPITAL, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

HOSPITAL, LOUISVILLE, KY 40202

#### **Signatures**

Signature Gregory C. Postel, MD

Title President